ITEM NO.11 Court 14 (Video Conferencing)

**SECTION IX** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13387/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-06-2021 in CWP No. 7900/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED (MSEDCL)

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

M/S. RSR MOHOTA SPINNING AND WEAVING MILLS LTD & ANR. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.107675/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date: 20-09-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Samir Malik, Adv. Mr. Rahul Sinha, Adv. Ms. Prerna Gandhi, Adv. Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

M/S. D.s.k. Legal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as well as on the prayer for interim relief, returnable in four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted to be served.

List immediately after service.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)