ITEM NO.14 Court 13 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13387/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-06-2021 in CWP No. 7900/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED (MSEDCL)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. RSR MOHOTA SPINNING AND WEAVING MILLS LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 107675/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 08-02-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) M/S. D.S.k. Legal, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None present.

List after eight weeks.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)