## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21601/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-06-2021 in CWP No. 7900/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

MAHARASHTRA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.108971/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.108972/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.108970/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) )

Date: 16-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Deepa Chawan, Adv. Mr. Chritarth Palli, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag along with SLP (Civil) No. 13387/2021.

(MONIKA DEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS