ITEM NO.114 COURT NO.7 SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6500/2022

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY
DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED (MSEDCL)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. RSR MOHOTA SPINNING AND WEAVING MILLS LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 21601/2022 (IX)

(IA NO. 127913/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA NO. 108972/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA NO. 45213/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA NO. 45210/2024 - RECALLING THE COURT'S ORDER dated 10.11.2023)

Date: 05-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Samir Malik, Adv.

Ms. Nikita Choukse, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Himani Yadav, Adv.

M/S. D.S.K. Legal, AOR

Mr. Sahil Chandra, AOR

Ms. Deepa Chawan, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Chile, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rhea Luthra, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Abhisth Kumar, AOR

Mr. Samir Malik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel appearing for

Respondent No.2 in Diary No(s). 21601/2022, the

application (IA No. 45210/2024) seeking recall of order dated 10.11.2023 is Accordingly, counter allowed. affidavit filed on behalf of Respondent No.2 is taken on record.

2

Learned counsel for the appellant(s) prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List the matters after two weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS (RANJANA SHAILEY) **COURT MASTER**